U.S. PTO 12/079980

	79980 · 1/2008
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) RECORDA	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ates Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark O	103495467 ne new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Z. Name and address of receiving party(les)
BASF Aktiengesellschaft	Name: Abbott GmbH & Co. KG
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address: Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
Execution Date(s): May 22, 2003	Max-Planck-Ring 2
X Assignment Merger Change of Name	
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Wiesbaden
Government Interest Assignment	State:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Germany Zip: 65205
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached?
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) This application	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Giulio A. DeConti, Jr., Esq.	patents mvoived.
LAHIVE & COCKFIELD, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: BBI-6026CPCNDV2	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: One Post Office Square	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Boston	8. Payment Information
State: MA Zip: 02109-2127	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: (617) 994-0771	10.0000
Fax Number: (617) 742-4214	b. Deposit Account Number 12-0080 Authorized User Name Giulio A. DeConti, Jr., Esq.
Email Address:	Additionized oddi (tellio
9. Signature:	March 31, 2008
Signature Brian C. Trinque, Ph.D 56,593 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Oighting	DA (82 /2004 DEVENE BRANANGA 20080 120/9986
	04/07/2008 DBYRNE 00000066 120080 120/9980 01 FC:8021 40.00 DA
Success Mail Label No. EM 194 130 163 US Dated: March 31, 2008	

PATENT REEL: 020780 FRAME: 0648

Filing Date	Application Number	Patent Number	Issue Date		
6/7/95	08/481970	5859310	1/12/99		
10/20/97	08/954536	6100445	8/8/00		
8/7/00	09/633329				
. 6/5/96	08/463080				
12/18/95	08/573890	5869315	2/9/99		
2/9/99	09/248179	6242240	6/5/01		
4/6/01	09/827708				
7/18/97	08/896394	6143721	11/7/00		
7/18/00	09/618694	6458765	10/10/02		
9/25/02	10/255118				
1/9/01	09/757142				
6/7/95	08/472453	5831002	11/3/98		
3/13/97	08/819101	6103698	8/15/00		
3/7/00	09/520254				
4/3/97	08/832222				
3/14/97	08/818622	6030975	2/29/00		
3/17/98	09/042702	6001839	12/14/99		
9/17/99	09/399083				
9/17/99	09/398555				
5/17/00	09/573366	6462036	10/8/02		
6/2/00	09/585925				
8/3/01	09/922568				
4/3/00	09/541309				
4/3/00	09/541222	6451834	9/17/02		
3/29/00	09/537167				
10/12/00		6297238	10/2/01		
3/24/00	09/534717				
9/15/00	09/663780				
3/22/01	09/815310				
9/15/00	09/663320				
4/26/95	08/732453	5864012	1/26/99		
11/6/96	08/737279	5886147	3/23/99		
12/15/98	09/211013				
1/13/98	08/983460	5965700	10/12/99		
11/27/98		6046242	4/4/00		
6/14/94		5650298	7/22/97		
7/21/97		5922927	7/13/99		
9/29/98		6252136	6/26/01		
3/30/99					

Appendix A continued

2/5/01	09/777317		
7/15/94	08/275876	5654168	8/5/97
2/3/95	08/383754	5789156	8/4/98
6/7/95	08/487472	5912411	6/15/99
9/28/98	09/161902	6242667	6/5/01
6/7/95	08/486814	5866755	2/2/99
2/2/99	09/241347		
6/7/95	08/485978	5814618	9/29/98
9/28/98	09/162184	6136954	10/24/00
1/24/00	09/489777	6271348	8/7/01
6/7/95	08/485971	5589362	12/31/96
8/3/01	09/921650		
6/7/95	08/479306	5888981	3/30/99 .
6/25/01	09/892227		
6/7/95	08/485740	6004941	12/21/99
6/4/01	09/874389		
7/3/97	08/888080	6087166	7/11/00
5/23/00	09/577027	6271341	8/7/01
6/18/96	08/665643	6288037	9/11/01
10/9/97	09/284425	6083981	7/4/00
10/9/97	09/284422	6316415	11/13/01
9/25/01	09/964114		
10/9/97	08/942605	5919790	7/6/99
10/9/97	09/284424		

Appendix A - Page 2

PATENT REEL: 020780 FRAME: 0650

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BASF Aktiengesellschaft hereinafter called the "Assignors", has acquired through Assignment from the inventors the inventions described in the United States patent applications listed on the attached Appendix A;

WHEREAS, Abbott GmbH & Co. KG, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany, having a place of business at Max-Planck-Ring 2, 65205 Wiesbaden, Germany, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and to the patent applications listed on the attached Appendix A and all patents, foreign and domestic, which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and elsewhere in and to the inventions and the patent applications listed on the attached Appendix A, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States and elsewhere; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications, patents, utility models and designs therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications, patents, utility models and designs defined above; to have and to hold for sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

> PATENT REEL: 020780 FRAME: 0651

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors legal representative, that Assignors have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Agreement.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

ASSIGNOR:	BAUF Aktiengesellschaft
Signature:	100 R. hoder Frumenn
Print name:	ppa. Köster ppa. Heumann - Directors -

For: BASI

BASF Aktiengesellschaft 67056 Ludwigshafen Rheinland-Pflaz

Germany

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT:

On	this	22nd	day	of.	May	· .	2003,	Dr. A	eihold	Köster	and
			Heumann						ppeare		
me.	exec	uted 1	the for	egoi	ng Assi	gnment,	and d	oly a	cknowl	.edged	to
me	that	such	Assign	ment	was ex	ecuted	by hi	s/her	free	act	and
de	ed for	r the	uses a	nd p	urposes	therei	n exp	resse	đ.		
						1		i i		_	

Witness signature

Witness name (please print)

PATENT REEL: 020780 FRAME: 0652

RECORDED: 03/31/2008